
2023 300m Nationals Held at Trentham 6&7 January 2023 
 

 

 Day 1         

  Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

          

1 Rob Johansen ISSF 98.04 97.05 99.05 97.03 98.05 98.03 587.25 

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 98.03 97.04 96.05 99.03 97.01 96.01 583.17 

3 
James 
Cheeseman ISSF 96.04 95.04 95.01 98.03 96.04 98.03 578.19 

4 Irene Cameron ISSFW 97.03 94.00 96.04 97.04 97.03 97.03 578.17 

5 Helen Freiman ISSFW 97.05 95.04 98.04 96.04 96.04 93.01 575.22 

          

1 Chris Kershaw Open 98.04 97.02 99.03 99.04 98.05 98.04 589.22 

2 Ross Geange Open 97.04 100.05 97.02 98.03 100.06 95.03 587.23 

3 Lee Houghton Open 97.02 98.06 95.04 92.03 94.00 95.01 571.16 

4 Bruce Horwood Open 95.02 93.01 91.00 94.04 96.02 94.02 563.11 

5 Fintan Durrell Open 96.01 94.01 93.02 92.02 90.01 96.03 561.10 

6 Stuart Cameron Open 94.00 91.00 91.00 91.00 97.00 91.00 555.00 

7 John Scobie Open 73.01 85.00 59.00 65.00 18.00  300.01 

          

1 Anndre du Toit FTR C 100.07 100.08 100.06 99.06 98.06 100.07 597.40 

2 Brian Grayston FTR C 95.00 99.04 98.03 99.04 97.03 96.03 584.17 

          

1 Greg Hayes FPR 100.06 99.03 99.07 99.06 100.06 100.07 597.35 

2 Mike Savage FPR 94.05 98.05 95.01 89.04 98.05 98.06 572.26 

          

1 Shaun Ellis FO 100.10 100.07 100.09 100.08 100.10 100.09 600.53 

2 Paul Neal FO 100.08 100.09 100.07 100.07 100.06 100.06 600.43 

3 Steve Howl FO 100.07 100.08 100.08 99.06 100.10 100.03 599.42 

4 Liza Serfontein FO 100.10 100.09 100.08 100.08 100.07 98.04 598.46 

5 Shane Kapene FO 100.07 100.07 100.07 100.07 100.06 98.04 598.38 

6 Peter Kynoch FO 100.09 100.05 98.07 100.06 100.08 100.01 598.36 

7 Willie Serfontein FO 100.06 99.05 98.02 99.04 100.06 100.02 596.25 

8 Frank Duckett FO 100.07 99.05 99.05 99.01 96.00 100.07 593.25 
 

  



 Day 2         

  Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Helen Freiman ISSFW 96.02 97.04 98.08 98.03 98.02 97.05 584.24 

2 Irene Cameron ISSFW 98.03 96.02 97.04 98.04 98.05 96.02 583.20 

3 Rob Johansen ISSF 99.03 96.01 100.07 95.04 95.02 98.02 583.19 

4 Jason Wakeling ISSF 96.04 98.08 97.02 97.02 96.01 97.01 581.18 

5 James Cheeseman ISSF 93.02 94.00 95.02 99.04 98.02 98.02 577.12 

          

1 Ross Geange Open 100.05 96.02 95.03 97.02 98.07 97.03 583.22 

2 Chris Kershaw Open 96.04 98.02 97.04 96.01 98.06 96.03 581.20 

3 Bruce Horwood Open 97.04 97.02 96.00 88.01 99.02 97.03 574.12 

4 Lee Houghton Open 98.05 96.01 95.03 93.03 94.01 96.01 572.14 

5 Fintan Durrell Open 94.03 97.04 96.02 95.00 95.01 92.01 569.11 

6 Johan du Toit Open 99.04 94.02 87.02 95.02 95.03 94.00 564.13 

7 Stuart Cameron Open 93.01 93.03 91.00 90.00 88.01 89.01 544.06 

8 John Scobie Open 77.00 89.02 89.01 83.00 86.00 92.02 516.05 

`          

1 Anndre du Toit FTR C 99.05 100.05 99.07 100.03 97.01 99.06 594.27 

4 Brian Grayston FTR C 93.01 95.01 98.06 99.04 97.03 96.03 578.18 

          

5 Greg Hayes FPR 100.07 99.06 100.08 100.04 100.05 100.05 599.35 

2 Mike Savage FPR 99.04 98.06 96.04 91.00 94.01 94.03 572.18 

          

1 Shaun Ellis FO 100.08 100.09 100.08 100.10 100.08 99.07 599.50 

2 Steve Howl FO 100.07 100.09 100.08 99.04 100.08 100.06 599.42 

3 Peter Kynoch FO 100.07 100.05 100.06 99.04 100.05 100.05 599.32 

4 Paul Neal FO 99.07 99.07 100.08 100.08 100.05 100.05 598.40 

5 Willie Serfontein FO 100.09 100.06 99.06 100.03 99.07 100.05 598.36 

6 Liza Serfontein FO 100.10 100.10 100.05 100.04 98.04 98.03 596.36 

7 Frank Duckett FO 99.05 100.06 98.02 100.04 99.03 97.00 593.20 

8 Shane Kapene FO 96.03 99.07 100.06 100.08 99.06 98.06 592.36 
 

  



 2 Day Aggregate     

      

1 Rob Johansen ISSF 587.25 583.19 1170.44 

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 583.17 581.18 1164.35 

3 Irene Cameron ISSFW 578.17 583.20 1161.37 

4 Helen Freiman ISSFW 575.22 584.24 1159.46 

5 James Cheeseman ISSF 578.19 577.12 1155.31 

      

1 Ross Geange Open 587.23 583.22 1170.45 

2 Chris Kershaw Open 589.22 581.20 1170.42 

3 Lee Houghton Open 571.16 572.14 1143.30 

4 Bruce Horwood Open 563.11 574.12 1137.23 

5 Fintan Durrell Open 561.10 569.11 1130.21 

6 Stuart Cameron Open 555.00 544.06 1099.06 

7 John Scobie Open 300.01 516.05 816.06 

8 Johan du Toit Open  564.13 564.13 

      

1 Anndre du Toit FTR C 597.40 594.31 1191.71 

2 Brian Grayston FTR C 584.17 578.18 1162.35 

      

1 Greg Hayes FPR 597.35 599.35 1196.70 

2 Mike Savage FPR 572.26 572.18 1144.44 

      

1 Shaun Ellis FO 600.53 599.50 1199.103 

2 Steve Howl FO 599.42 599.42 1198.84 

3 Paul Neal FO 600.43 598.40 1198.83 

4 Peter Kynoch FO 598.36 599.32 1197.68 

5 Liza Serfontein FO 598.46 596.36 1194.82 

6 Willie Serfontein FO 596.25 598.36 1194.61 

7 Shane Kapene FO 598.38 592.36 1190.74 

8 Frank Duckett FO 593.25 593.20 1186.45 
 


